# PINNER HIGH SCHOOL

## Closing date:

Friday 9<sup>th</sup> June 2017

#### **Contract:**

Full time or Part time Term time only

### Salary:

H3 £18,657 FTE

#### **Start Date:**

1 September 2017

#### **Headteacher:**

Mr Chris Woolf

# Type of School:

11-18 Mixed School

Pinner High School opened in September 2016 for Year 7 students. We will grow every year until we are full from Years 7-13.

## **Cover Supervisor**

Can you blaze a trail for others to follow?

We opened our doors to our first group of Year 7 students in September 2016 and are already gaining an excellent reputation in the community. This post would suit those who believe everyone is entitled to a first rate education, and those who thrive in an environment of high expectation and constant challenge; trailblazers who can also secure continuing success. A flexible approach is essential.

Pinner High School is a learning based community with high aspirations for all. We provide a first rate personal, inclusive education, through a tried and tested curriculum carefully supported by individual pastoral care. Students have the opportunity to excel in and out of the classroom, on the sports field, on the stage, in the community, enjoying a wealth of enrichment opportunities.

The school brings life to the motto 'Inspiring Learning'. A great deal of this comes with the exceptional every day experiences students expect with our first class staff. The opportunity to build this ethos in a new school is a special one with excellent career development opportunities as the school grows.

Read more about us: <a href="www.pinnerhighschool.org">www.pinnerhighschool.org</a> find us on Facebook and LinkedIn, watch our Youtube channel, follow us on Twitter, or read the Headteacher's blog to stay up to date with our progress. School visits welcomed. For further details and an application form please visit <a href="www.pinnerhighschool.org">www.pinnerhighschool.org</a> or email <a href="careers@pinnerhighschool.org">careers@pinnerhighschool.org</a>.

Pinner High School is part of Harrow Academies Trust, a company limited by guarantee that is registered in England and Wales (9026369). Pinner High School and Harrow Academies Trust are committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of students. Successful applicants will be required to undergo an enhanced Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS) check. The Trust operates a no-smoking policy.

Beaulieu Drive, Pinner, HA5 1NB www.pinnerhighschool.org